A.P.N. No.:	1318-26-513-00	12					
R.P.T.T.	\$7,800.00						
File No.:	1621726 WLD						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Guy Raz and Trisha Raz							
7127 E Rancho Vista Drive, Unit 4010							
Scottsdale, AZ 85251							

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$7800.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$7,840.00 Pgs=2 04/22/2022 02:34 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Mary Hagins, Trustee of The Hagins Family Trust for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Trisha Raz and Guy Raz, wife and husband as community property with right of survivorship all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 3, and an undivided 1/8th interest in and to Lot 9 as shown on the map of KINGSBURY GLEN SUBDIVISION, filed in the office of the recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on November 21, 1977, Book 1177, Page 1345, as Document no. 15253, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 12, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

No: 02-79065-5 - Expires Dec. 16, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)				^		
a) <u>1318-26-513-002</u>				,	/\		
				(\		
c)				1			
d) 2. Type of Property:					\ \		
a. ☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORE	ERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY		
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	1. 1.		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Record				
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note	s:		_ \		
☐ Other		<u> </u>					
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr			0,000.00				
	losure Only (value of property						
c. Transfer Tax Value:	Tou Due		0,000.00				
d. Real Property Transf	er rax Due	\$ <u>7,800</u>	0.00		/		
4. If Exemption Claime	d:			\ \			
	<i><u>u.</u> </i> nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection)			
b. Explain Reason fo				· /			
·		/ /			_		
5. Partial Interest: Perce		%	V				
	and acknowledges, under p						
	e information provided is cor						
	documentation if called upon						
	gree that disallowance of an sult in a penalty of 10% of th						
	er and Seller shall be jointly a						
to Nice of 5.000, the buye)	and bever	iny nabie i	<i>ک</i> ے کا ا			
Signature /	,	Capac	itv	tocom	acent		
7 (_/	\				
Signature	-	Capac	ity		•		
		_	1		···-		
OF LED (OD MITOD) MI	TODAL TION	BUNG.	· (OD AND	CEL INCORNA	5 1011		
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN (REQUIRED		BUYE		<u>(EE) INFORMA'</u> Quired)	<u>I ION</u>		
Print Name: Mary Hagins		Print		y Raz and Trisha	a Raz		
Family Trust	The state of the s	Addres		E Rancho Vista			
Address: 404 Lighthouse		, Judio.	4010	C Mariorio Vista	Dilvo, Oliit		
City: Pacific Grove		City:	Scottsdal	e			
State: CA	Zip: 93950	State:	AZ	Zip:	85251		
		-					
	QUESTING RECORDING (r						
Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 1621726 WLD							
Address: 1362 Hwy 39	5, Suite 109	_					
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89410		